The Right Issue consists of 6,250,000 Right Shares (i.e. 37.65% of the existing paid-up 
capital of Shadab Textile Mills Limited) at an offer price of PKR 40.00 per share (i.e. including a 
premium of PKR 30.00 per share) for an aggregate issue size of PKR 250,000,000 (Pak Rupees Two 
Hundred Fifty Million) at a ratio of 37.65 rights shares for every 100 shares held. 

Date of Placing Offer Document on PSX for Public Comments: N/A 

Date of Final Offer Letter: March 11, 2026 

Date of Book Closure: March 10, 2026 to March 10, 2026 

Subscription Amount Payments Dates:

[...]

a) Description of issue Issuance of new ordinary shares by way of rights to 
existing shareholders of the Company, at PKR 40.00/- (Pak 
Rupees Forty only) per share, as per their proportional 
entitlement. 

b) Size of the proposed issue The Company shall issue 6,250,000 (Six Million Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand) ordinary shares, at a price of PKR 
40.00/- (Pak Rupees Forty only) per share, aggregating to 
PKR 250,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Two Hundred Fifty 
Million). 

c) Face value of the share PKR 10.00/- each 

d) Basis of determination of price of 
the Right Issue 

The Right Issue is being carried out at a premium. 
Considering the current market price of the Company and 
its breakup value, the premium charged over the par